

IPR/SECL/EXCH/21-22

February 07, 2022

The General Manager – DCS  
BSE Ltd  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for unaudited Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2021**

**Ref: - Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**BSE Scrip Code : 523638**

In terms of Regulations 47 of SEBI (LODR) the company has published the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 in “Financial Express” (English) and “Makkal Kural” (Tamil) edition dated February 06, 2022.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find enclosed the copy of Newspaper articles as published in the above mentioned newspapers.

Kindly note the same and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

For **IP RINGS LIMITED**



**CS V ANANTHA SUBRAMANIAN**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**  
**[ACS NO: 29770]**

**NEELKANTH ROCK-MINERALS LIMITED**  
CIN: L14219RJ1988PLC062162  
Registered Office: Flat No. 606, Scheme Chopasani Jagir, Kharsa No. 175/74, Plot No. 15/16 Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342001  
E-mail ID: info@neelrock.com; Tel: +0291-2631839

**NOTICE**  
Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday 12th February, 2022 at the Registered Office at Flat No. 606, Scheme Chopasani Jagir, Kharsa No. 175/74, Plot No. 15/16 Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342001, inter alia, to consider the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2021.

By Order Of The Board  
For Neelkanth Rock-Minerals Limited  
Sd/-  
Noratmal Kawar  
Managing Director

Date: 04.02.2022  
Place: Jodhpur

**IMPORTANT**  
Whist care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**RCI INDUSTRIES AND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74900DL1992PLC047055  
Regd. Off: Unit No. 421, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pearl Omaze, Netaji Subhash Place, Delhi-110034  
Phone: +91-11-41681828  
E-mail: compliance@rcind.com; Website: www.rcind.com

**NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time) the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on Monday, the 14 day of February, 2022, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021.

This information is also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.rcind.com> as well as on the website of BSE India at <http://www.bseindia.com/>. Further pursuant to the Code of Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report Trading by Designated Persons ("Code of Conduct") framed in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, the "Trading Window" for dealing in shares of the Company, had already been closed from Saturday, 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2022 and shall continue to remain closed till the end of 48 hours after the announcement/declaration of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021.

For RCI Industries and Technologies Ltd.  
Sd/-  
JYOTI SHARMA  
COMPANY SECRETARY  
M. No. A55135

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 05.02.2022

**Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Limited**  
Regd. Office: Plot No. 5 & 6/1, Savli, G. I. D. C. Estate, Savli - Vadodara Highway, Manjar, Vadodara - 391 775.  
Tel.: +91-2667 666800. CIN: L73100GJ2006PLC047837. Website: www.sparc.life

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2021**

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | ₹ in Lakhs               |                              |                          |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 | Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 | Quarter ended 31.12.2020 |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 6,249                    | 11,863                       | 2,341                    |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)                                                    | (1,584)                  | (13,235)                     | (6,762)                  |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)                                                                 | (1,584)                  | (13,235)                     | (6,762)                  |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)                                                                  | (1,584)                  | (13,235)                     | (6,762)                  |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (1,546)                  | (13,121)                     | (6,828)                  |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 2,635                    | 2,635                        | 2,621                    |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                                                               | -                        | (19,446)                     | -                        |
| 8.      | Basic / Diluted Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                               | (0.60)                   | (5.05)                       | (2.58)                   |

**Note:**  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company viz. www.sparc.life  
ii) There were no deviations in the utilisation of the funds raised through the Preferential Issue of warrants convertible into equity shares of the Company, from the Objects as specified in the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated May 12, 2021.  
iii) On July 08, 2021, the Company has allotted 6,24,74,082 warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on preferential basis at an issue price of ₹178/- each, upon receipt of 25% of the issue price (i.e. ₹44.50 per warrant) as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹133.50 per warrant) shall be payable within 18 months from the allotment date, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹1/- each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holder.  
For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Dilip S. Shanghvi  
Chairman

Mumbai, February 4, 2022

**NOTICE**  
With effect from 07/05/2022 all business activities of our Tughlakabad Extension Kalkaji Branch (Tughlakabad Extension, Opp. Reliance Fresh, Okhla Estate Marg Delhi, South Delhi Dt. Pin - 110 019. Ph : 8527761111 / 8955202947) will be shifted to Tughlakabad Extension Kalkaji New Branch (First Floor, TA-93 B, Main Road, Ravidas Marg, Tughlakabad Extension, Near PNB Bank, South Delhi Dt. Pin - 110 019. Ph : 8527761111 / 8955202947) for our operational convenience. Customers may kindly note the change and are requested to approach us at the above mentioned address only for all further transactions and requirements after the said date.

Call: 8136837530 / 8547726523

**MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD.**  
CIN: L65910KL1992PLC006623  
R/470A (old) WE36A(New), Manappuram House, Valapad, Thrissur, Kerala- 680 567

**Oxyzo Financial Services Private Limited**  
Registered office: Shop No. G-22C (UGF) D-1 (K-84) Green Park Main, New Delhi-110016  
Tel. No: 011-40507973, Website: www.oxyzo.in, CIN: U65929DL2016PTC306174

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 December 2021**  
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)  
(All amounts in Rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                  | Quarter ended                |                               |                              | Year ended                   |                              |                         |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |                                                                                              | 31 December 2021 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | 31 December 2020 (Unaudited) | 31 December 2021 (Unaudited) | 31 December 2020 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2021 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                 | 8,104.65                     | 7,282.74                      | 4,792.36                     | 21,656.78                    | 13,776.98                    | 19,752.97               |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)      | 2,560.23                     | 2,100.43                      | 1,268.38                     | 6,544.41                     | 3,682.01                     | 5,381.68                |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 2,560.23                     | 2,100.43                      | 1,268.38                     | 6,544.41                     | 3,682.01                     | 5,381.68                |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 1,899.45                     | 1,557.50                      | 945.66                       | 4,851.80                     | 2,746.04                     | 3,993.69                |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period                                                    | 1,899.08                     | 1,557.17                      | 945.66                       | 4,850.70                     | 2,746.04                     | 3,992.46                |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                 | 5,118.37                     | 5,118.37                      | 4,860.11                     | 5,118.37                     | 4,860.11                     | 5,010.34                |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                     | 49,821.96                    | 47,880.24                     | 32,285.82                    | 49,821.96                    | 32,285.82                    | 39,951.31               |
| 8       | Securities Premium Account                                                                   | 38,151.55                    | 38,151.55                     | 26,912.04                    | 38,151.55                    | 26,912.04                    | 33,259.58               |
| 9       | Net worth                                                                                    | 54,940.33                    | 52,998.61                     | 37,145.93                    | 54,940.33                    | 37,145.93                    | 44,961.65               |
| 10      | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt                                                        | 180,512.64                   | 143,066.74                    | 93,044.06                    | 180,512.64                   | 93,044.06                    | 116,837.57              |
| 11      | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                            | 3.29                         | 2.70                          | 2.50                         | 3.29                         | 2.50                         | 2.60                    |
| 12      | Earnings per share (nominal value of share Rs. 10 each):                                     |                              |                               |                              |                              |                              |                         |
|         | Basic (in Rupees)*                                                                           | 3.71                         | 3.09                          | 1.95                         | 9.67                         | 5.72                         | 8.29                    |
|         | Diluted (in Rupees)*                                                                         | 3.71                         | 3.09                          | 1.95                         | 9.67                         | 5.72                         | 8.29                    |

\* not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended.

**Note:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and at our website www.oxyzo.in.  
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website.  
c) The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.  
d) In compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.  
e) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Oxyzo Financial Services Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Ruchi Kalra  
Whole time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
(DIN: 03103474)

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 04 February 2022

**IP Rings Ltd.**  
Regd. Office : D-11/12, Industrial Estate, Maraimalai Nagar - 603 209.  
Phone : 044 - 27452851, Regd. Mail id : investor@iprings.com Website : www.iprings.com  
CIN : L28920TN1991PLC020232

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(₹ in lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter Ended |            |            | Nine Months Ended |            |            | Year Ended |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                             | 31.12.2021    | 30.09.2021 | 31.12.2020 | 31.12.2021        | 31.12.2020 | 31.03.2021 |            |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                | 7,247.84      | 6,644.47   | 6,662.78   | 20,175.79         | 12,307.00  | 19,946.01  |            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)                                                                       | 64.33         | 52.87      | 560.13     | 683.60            | 106.24     | 654.01     |            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                     | 64.33         | 52.87      | 560.13     | 683.60            | 106.24     | 654.01     |            |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                      | 44.20         | 28.86      | 416.57     | 477.59            | 88.16      | 496.81     |            |
| 5       | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 30.54         | 15.04      | 414.97     | 436.40            | 71.42      | 434.22     |            |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                | 1,267.59      | 1,267.59   | 1,267.59   | 1,267.59          | 1,267.59   | 1,267.59   |            |
| 7       | Other Equity                                                                                                                                | -             | -          | -          | -                 | -          | 9,271.71   |            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                           |               |            |            |                   |            |            |            |
|         | a) Basic                                                                                                                                    | 0.35          | 0.23       | 3.29       | 3.77              | 0.70       | 3.92       |            |
|         | b) Diluted                                                                                                                                  | 0.35          | 0.23       | 3.29       | 3.77              | 0.70       | 3.92       |            |

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on February 4, 2022. The information for the year ended March 31, 2021 presented above is extracted from the audited financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2021. These financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2. The Board of Directors of the Company, being the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM"), based on the internal business reporting system, identified that the Company has only one segment viz. manufacture and sale of Auto Component - Piston Rings, Differential Gears, Pole Wheel and other transmission Components. Accordingly there are no other reportable segments in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".  
3. The outbreak of Coronavirus (Covid-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. In such a situation, the Company has taken due care in concluding on accounting judgements and estimates; viz., in relation to recoverability of receivables, assessment of impairment of assets and inventory, based on the internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and expects to recover the carrying value of its assets. The actual impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that which has been estimated, as the COVID-19 situation evolves in India and globally. The Company continues to monitor the economic effects of the pandemic on the operations and take appropriate actions as and when required.  
4. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

for IP Rings Ltd.  
A. Venkataramani  
Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date : 04.02.2022

**RP - Sanjiv Goenka Group**  
Growing Legacies

**firstsource**

**Firstsource Solutions Limited**

**EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(Rs. in millions, except per share data and per equity data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                         | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   |                | Year ended |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                     | December 31, 2021 | September 30, 2021 | December 31, 2020 | December 31, 2021 | December 31, 2020 | March 31, 2021 |            |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                        | 14,640.31         | 14,293.45          | 13,664.97         | 43,781.65         | 36,183.49         | 50,792.46      |            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)        | 1,613.52          | 1,643.55           | 1,475.78          | 4,910.99          | 3,764.89          | 5,468.89       |            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1,613.52          | 1,643.55           | 1,475.78          | 4,910.99          | 3,764.89          | 4,318.34       |            |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)    | 1,354.54          | 1,350.07           | 1,210.47          | 4,041.42          | 3,150.02          | 3,616.77       |            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year                                                      | 1,430.01          | 1,509.72           | 760.58            | 4,562.10          | 2,322.83          | 2,738.03       |            |
| 6       | Paid up equity share capital                                                                        | 6,969.91          | 6,969.91           | 6,955.54          | 6,969.91          | 6,955.54          | 6,960.99       |            |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                 | -                  | -                 | -                 | -                 | 21,031.88      |            |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each)                                                               |                   |                    |                   |                   |                   |                |            |
|         | a. Basic:                                                                                           | 1.99              | 2.03               | 1.78              | 5.96              | 4.61              | 5.31           |            |
|         | b. Diluted:                                                                                         | 1.92              | 1.96               | 1.72              | 5.74              | 4.48              | 5.13           |            |

**Notes:**  
1. Additional Information on standalone financial results (Audited) is as follows:  
(Rs. in Millions)

| Particulars                  | Quarter ended     |                    |                   | Nine months ended |                   |                | Year ended |
|------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|------------|
|                              | December 31, 2021 | September 30, 2021 | December 31, 2020 | December 31, 2021 | December 31, 2020 | March 31, 2021 |            |
| Total income from Operations | 4,105.52          | 4,161.84           | 3,757.35          | 12,358.31         | 9,386.70          | 13,529.55      |            |
| Net profit before taxation   | 1,139.13          | 1,271.06           | 1,266.94          | 3,614.09          | 2,874.80          | 4,253.27       |            |
| Net profit after taxation    | 953.48            | 1,102.67           | 1,071.70          | 3,070.83          | 2,518.47          | 3,666.53       |            |

2. The Board of directors at its meeting held on February 4, 2022 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 3.50 per equity share.

**Acquisitions during the quarter**  
3.1 The Company through its wholly owned subsidiary Sourcepoint, Inc has acquired 100% equity interest and control of the businesses of The StoneHill Group, Inc ("TSG"), a Georgia corporation, for a purchase consideration (including contingent consideration) of US\$ 27 mn (Rs. 2,012 mn) on November 9, 2021. The StoneHill Group, Inc. founded in 1996, is headquartered at Atlanta, Georgia, USA. It focuses on loan quality control, due diligence and loan origination services to the US mortgage industry. Of the purchase consideration paid, Rs.172 mn has been allocated to the fair value of identified net assets and Rs.304 mn has been allocated to intangible assets and Rs.1,536 mn has been allocated to goodwill on a provisional basis, pending conclusion of the purchase price allocation exercise. Adjustments (including deferred taxes thereon), if any, will be carried out during the measurement period, which shall not exceed one year from the acquisition date.  
3.2 The Company through its wholly owned subsidiary Firstsource Business Process Services, LLC (FBPS) has acquired 100% equity interest and control of the businesses of American Recovery Service Incorporated ("ARSI"), for a purchase consideration (including contingent consideration) of US\$ 53 mn (Rs. 3,940 mn) on December 29, 2021. American Recovery Service, Incorporated founded in 1986, is headquartered at Thousand Oaks, California, USA. It provides legal collection services to leading BFSI and Fintech clients in USA. Of the purchase consideration paid, Rs.600 mn has been allocated to the fair value of identified net assets and Rs.3,340 mn has been allocated to goodwill on a provisional basis, pending conclusion of the purchase price allocation exercise. Adjustments (including deferred taxes thereon), if any, will be carried out during the measurement period, which shall not exceed one year from the acquisition date.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.firstsource.com).

By order of the board  
For Firstsource Solutions Limited  
Sd/-  
Vipul Khanna  
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai, India  
Date : February 4, 2022

Firstsource Solutions Limited, CIN: L64202MH2001PLC134147  
Registered Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Paradigm 'B' wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064  
Tel: + 91 22 66660888 • Fax: + 91 22 6666 0887 • web: www.firstsource.com, email: complianceofficer@firstsource.com

**captain**

**CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.**  
e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in  
web : www.captainpolyplast.com  
CIN No. : L25209GJ1997PLC031985

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to regulation 29 of the SEBI LODR Regulations 2015, the meeting of board of directors of the company will be held on Monday, 14th February, 2022 inter alia,  
• To consider and approve the standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 31st DECEMBER, 2021  
The said notice can be accessed on the website of the company at [www.captainpolyplast.com](http://www.captainpolyplast.com) and may also be accessed on the stock exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place : Rajkot  
Date : 05/02/2022  
For, Captain Polyplast Ltd  
Sd/  
Khyati Mehta  
(Company Secretary)

**Tyche Industries Limited**  
Registered Office: C-21/A, Road No. 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500 096  
Ph. No. 040-23541688,  
Email: cs\_tyche@tycheindustries.com

**NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Monday, 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 at 3.30 P.M.** at Registered office i.e., C/21/A, Road No. 9, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500 096, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited financial results for the quarter & nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021.  
Further, in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Fair disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 the Trading Window for dealing securities by the Directors and Designated Persons of the Company has been closed from 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2022 and it will open after 48 hours from the meeting of Board of Directors as scheduled above.  
The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at [www.tycheindustries.com](http://www.tycheindustries.com) and in the website of Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
For TYCHE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Satya Ranjan Jena  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 04.02.2021

**Pradeep Metals Limited**  
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC026191  
Registered. Office : R-205, T.T.C. Ind. Area, MIDC, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400701  
Email id : investors@pradeepmetals.com, Website : www.pradeepmetals.com, Contact no : +91-022-2769 1026, Fax : +91-022-2769-1123  
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                         | Standalone    |             |                   |             |            |               | Consolidated |                   |             |            |             |             |
|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|---------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                     | Quarter ended |             | Nine months ended |             | Year ended | Quarter ended |              | Nine months ended |             | Year ended |             |             |
|        |                                                                                                                                                     | 31-Dec-2021   | 30-Sep-2021 | 31-Dec-2020       | 31-Dec-2021 |            | 31-Dec-2020   | 31-Dec-2021  | 30-Sep-2021       | 31-Dec-2020 |            | 31-Dec-2021 | 31-Dec-2020 |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                        | 5,434         | 4,999       | 3,480             | 14,675      | 9,933      | 14,146        | 5,600        | 5,500             | 3,916       | 15,687     | 11,075      | 15,600      |
| 2      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                             | 450           | 529         | 336               | 1,523       | 976        | 1,266         | 517          | 665               | 341         | 1,853      | 814         | 1,432       |
| 3      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                        | 416           | 495         | 224               | 1,428       | 684        | 958           | 483          | 631               | 229         | 1,758      | 521         | 1,124       |
| 4      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (after minority int. in respect of consolidated result) | 302           | 362         | 136               | 1,037       | 439        | 619           | 368          | 500               | 147         | 1,371      | 294         | 808         |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]        | 295           | 349         | 134               | 1,011       | 426        | 647           | 373          | 493               | 123         | 1,334      | 298         | 865         |
| 6      | Paid up equity share capital                                                                                                                        | 1,727         | 1,727       | 1,727             | 1,727       | 1,727      | 1,727         | 1,727        | 1,727             | 1,727       | 1,727      | 1,727       | 1,727       |
| 7      | Other Equity (Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet                                                          | -             | -           | -                 | -           | -          | -             | -            | -                 | -           | -          | -           | 4,047       |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)                                                                                   |               |             |                   |             |            |               |              |                   |             |            |             |             |
|        | (a) Basic                                                                                                                                           | 1.75          | 2.10        | 0.79              | 6.01        | 2.54       | 3.58          | 2.13         | 2.90              | 0.85        | 7.94       | 1.70        | 4.68        |
|        | (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                         | 1.75          | 2.10        | 0.79              | 6.01        | 2.54       |               |              |                   |             |            |             |             |

